Naira strengthens by 3% against the EUR 25,884 -

Naira weakens by 3% against the USD (1,512) -

Naira weakens by 3% against the EUR (25,884) -

5.2.1.2   Interest rate risk
  Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash ows of a financial instrument will uctuate

due to the changes in market interest rates.
  The Company is exposed to interest rate risk because it borrows funds denominated in USD and

Naira at oating interest rates. The sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on the
exposure to interest rates for both USD and Naira denominated borrowings at the end of the
reporting period. For oating rate liabilities, the analysis is prepared assuming the amount of the
liability outstanding at the end of the reporting period was outstanding for the whole year. 10 basis
points (BP) increase or decrease are used when reporting LIBOR and NIBOR risks internally to key
management personnel and these represent management's assessment of the reasonably possible
change in interest rates.

  If LIBOR had been 10 basis points (i.e. 1%) higher/lower and all other variables were held constant,
the Company's profit or loss will be affected as follows:

2015  2014

N'000  N'000
Profit/(loss)

after tax
Profit/(loss)

after tax  If LIBOR is 10 BP lower:

Borrowings (USD)   612  3,138

If LIBOR is 10 BP higher:

Borrowings (USD)   (612)  (3,138)

If NIBOR is 10 BP lower:

Borrowings (NGN)   19,189  86,392

If NIBOR is 10 BP higher:

Borrowings (NGN)   (19,189)  (86,392)

PRESCO PLC Annual Report - 201552

Notes To The Financial Statements
For The Year Ended December 31, 2015

5.2.2   Liquidity risk management
  Liquidity risk is the risk that the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting obligations

associated with financial liabilities that are settled by delivering cash or another financial asset.

  Ultimate responsibility for liquidity risk management rests with the board of directors, which has
established an appropriate liquidity risk management framework for the management of the
Company's short-, medium- and long-term funding and liquidity management requirements.
The Company manages liquidity risk by maintaining adequate reserves, banking facilities and